FIRSTLight

First Light Community Foundation

First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
22 March 2023 - Approved Results

App #

GA230227-2610

GA230223-2554

GA230221-251E

GA230208-2450

GA230221-2532

GA230208-247A

GA230228-2683

GA230228-267A

GA230226-2593

GA230226-2602

GA230224-258C

GA230208-2460

GA230227-2633

GA230221-2526

GA230131-2431

GA230301-271C

GA230222-254B

GA230213-248B

Organisation Name

Brain Injury Association (Hawke's Bay)
Incorporated

Connect Community Trust

Ellwood Park Partnership

Get Kids Active Charitable Trust

Graeme Dingle Foundation Hawke's Bay

Hastings High School Old Girls Netball
Club Incorporated

Hastings Rugby & Sports Club
Incorporated

Hastings Tennis & Squash Club
Incorporated

Havelock North Canoe Polo Club
Incorporated

Havelock North Canoe Polo Club
Incorporated

Havelock North Wanderers Association
Football Club Incorpora...

Hawkes Bay Boardriders Club
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre
Trust

Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Water Polo Association
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Youth Trust

Mahia Golf Club Incorporated

Category

Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

Community

Community
Support

Sport

Rugby Unions
Sport
Outdoor Activity

Community
Charitable Trust
Sport
Netball

Sport
Rugby Unions
Sport
Tennis

Sport
Canoe

Sport
Canoe

Sport
Football And
Soccer

Sport
Surfing

Other
Other/Unknown

Sport
Motor Sports
Sport
Rugby Unions
Sport
Water Polo
Sport
Boxing
Community

Community

Support

Requested
Amount

$4,436.01

$4,350.00

$4,030.67

$13,085.00

$7,500.00

$18,205.36

$2,745.00

$5,072.15

$2,058.12

$4,710.40

$4,049.23

$6,250.00

$12,234.52

$4,544.43

$5,000.00

$12,054.00

$6,000.00

$10,200.00

Approved
Amount

$4,436.01

$4,350.00

$4,030.67

$7,085.00

$7,500.00

$12,000.00

$2,745.00

$5,072.15

$2,058.12

$4,710.40

$4,049.23

$6,250.00

$10,868.52

$4,544.43

$5,000.00

$12,054.00

$3,000.00

$10,200.00

Reason for

Thursday, 25 May 2023

NPC

Partial Decline Conflicts

(A]

[A]

[A]

[PAT]

[A]

[PAT]

(Al

[A]

[A]

[A]

(Al

[PAT]

[A]
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GA230227-2645 Maycenvale United Association Football ~ Sport $2,774.76 $2,774.76 [A]
Club Incorporated Floorball
GA230228-2691 Nightsong Arts And $21,500.00 $11,550.00 [PA1]
Culture
Art, Culture,

Theatre, Music

GA230125-227F Parent to Parent Hawkes Bay Health/Welfare $4,500.00 $3,000.00 [PA1]
Disability
GA230228-2707 Piping and Dancing Association of New  Sport $5,897.34 $5,897.34 [A]
Zealand Incorporated H... Dancing
GA230223-2573 The Lindisfarne College Board of Trustees Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 [A]
Rugby/Rugby
League
GA230228-2664 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $5,086.96 $5,086.96 [A]
Swimming And
Aquatics
GA230223-256C Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club Sport $8,043.23 $8,043.23 [A]
Incorporated Rugby/Rugby
League

$148,305.82

Reasons for Partial Decline
[A] Full Approval.
[PA1]  Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.
[PA2] Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.
[PA3] Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.
[PA4] Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.

[PA5] Unique to specific application.
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First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
30 March 2023 - Approved Results

App # Organisation Name Category Requested  Approved Reason for NPC
Amount Amount Partial Decline Conflicts
GA230324-288F Birchleigh Polo School Sport $3,450.00 $3,450.00 [A]
Polo
GA230322-2836 Bridge Pa Sports Club Sport $8,900.00 $2,530.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Rugby/Rugby League
GA230323-287B Clive Rugby and Sports Club Sport $2,463.01 $2,248.42 [PA1]
Incorporated Rugby/Rugby League
GA230321-279D Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $14,350.20 $14,350.20 [A]
Rugby/Rugby League
GA230322-2850 Hastings Rugby & Sports Club Sport $2,745.00 $2,745.00 [A]
Incorporated Rugby/Rugby League
GA230329-2972 Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club Sport $2,361.98 $2,361.98 [A]
Incorporated Motor Sports
GA230201-2446 St Matthew's Primary School Health/Welfare $6,400.00 $6,400.00 [A]
Hastings Counselling Services,
Mentoring
GA230306-273C The St Joseph's School (Hastings) Research And $5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A]
Board of Trustees Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

GA230328-295D Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club  Sport $2,145.00 $2,145.00 [A]
Incorporated Surf Lifesaving

GA230327-2928B Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football ~ Sport $10,079.38 $6,518.51 [PA1]
Club Incorporated Rugby/Rugby League

GA230327-2936 Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Sport $7,290.34 $6,217.17 [PAT]
Club Incorporated Football And Soccer

GA230327-291F Wairoa District Council Community $115,000.00 $115,000.00 [A]

Community Support

$168,966.28

Reasons for Partial Decline
[A] Full Approval.
[PAT] Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.
[PA2] Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.
[PA3] Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.
[PA4] Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.

[PA5] Unique to specific application.
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