

First Light Community Foundation Grant Results

22 March 2023 - Approved Results

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA230227-2610	Brain Injury Association (Hawke's Bay) Incorporated	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$4,436.01	\$4,436.01	[A]	
GA230223-2554	Connect Community Trust	Community Community Support	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	[A]	
GA230221-251E	Ellwood Park Partnership	Sport Rugby Unions	\$4,030.67	\$4,030.67	[A]	
GA230208-2450	Get Kids Active Charitable Trust	Sport Outdoor Activity	\$13,085.00	\$7,085.00	[PA1]	
GA230221-2532	Graeme Dingle Foundation Hawke's Bay	Community Charitable Trust	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	[A]	
GA230208-247A	Hastings High School Old Girls Netball Club Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$18,205.36	\$12,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230228-2683	Hastings Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$2,745.00	\$2,745.00	[A]	
GA230228-267A	Hastings Tennis & Squash Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$5,072.15	\$5,072.15	[A]	
GA230226-2593	Havelock North Canoe Polo Club Incorporated	Sport Canoe	\$2,058.12	\$2,058.12	[A]	
GA230226-2602	Havelock North Canoe Polo Club Incorporated	Sport Canoe	\$4,710.40	\$4,710.40	[A]	
GA230224-258C	Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorpora	Sport Football And Soccer	\$4,049.23	\$4,049.23	[A]	
GA230208-2460	Hawkes Bay Boardriders Club Incorporated	Sport Surfing	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	[A]	
GA230227-2633	Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust	Other Other/Unknown	\$12,234.52	\$10,868.52	[A]	
GA230221-2526	Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club Incorporated	Sport Motor Sports	\$4,544.43	\$4,544.43	[A]	
GA230131-2431	Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[A]	V
GA230301-271C	Hawke's Bay Water Polo Association Incorporated	Sport Water Polo	\$12,054.00	\$12,054.00	[A]	
GA230222-254B	Hawkes Bay Youth Trust	Sport Boxing	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230213-248B	Mahia Golf Club Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	[A]	



First Light Community Foundation

GA230227-2645	Maycenvale United Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Floorball	\$2,774.76	\$2,774.76	[A]	
GA230228-2691	Nightsong	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$21,500.00	\$11,550.00	[PA1]	
GA230125-227F	Parent to Parent Hawkes Bay	Health/Welfare	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230228-2707	Piping and Dancing Association of New Zealand Incorporated H	Sport Dancing	\$5,897.34	\$5,897.34	[A]	
GA230223-2573	The Lindisfarne College Board of Trustees	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	[A]	
GA230228-2664	Trojans Swim Club Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$5,086.96	\$5,086.96	[A]	
GA230223-256C	Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$8,043.23	\$8,043.23	[A]	
				\$148,305.82		

Reasons for Partial Decline			
[A]	Full Approval.		
[PA1]	Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.		
[PA2]	Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.		
[PA3]	Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.		
[PA4]	Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.		
[PA5]	Unique to specific application.		



First Light Community Foundation Grant Results

30 March 2023 - Approved Results

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA230324-288F	Birchleigh Polo School	Sport Polo	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	[A]	
GA230322-2836	Bridge Pa Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$8,900.00	\$2,530.00	[PA1]	
GA230323-287B	Clive Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$2,463.01	\$2,248.42	[PA1]	
GA230321-279D	Ellwood Park Partnership	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$14,350.20	\$14,350.20	[A]	
GA230322-2850	Hastings Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$2,745.00	\$2,745.00	[A]	
GA230329-2972	Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club Incorporated	Sport Motor Sports	\$2,361.98	\$2,361.98	[A]	
GA230201-2446	St Matthew's Primary School Hastings	Health/Welfare Counselling Services, Mentoring	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	[A]	
GA230306-273C	The St Joseph's School (Hastings) Board of Trustees	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[A]	
GA230328-295D	Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$2,145.00	\$2,145.00	[A]	
GA230327-292B	Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$10,079.38	\$6,518.51	[PA1]	
GA230327-2936	Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$7,290.34	\$6,217.17	[PA1]	
GA230327-291F	Wairoa District Council	Community Community Support	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	[A]	
				\$168,966.28		

Reasons fo	Reasons for Partial Decline		
[A]	Full Approval.		
[PA1]	Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.		
[PA2]	Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.		
[PA3]	Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.		
[PA4]	Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.		
[PA5]	Unique to specific application.		